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CIOBANU
GERVASI
DI MARIO
PAGLIARO
DI CICCO
GERBELLI

SNAIDERBAUR

FERRI
FIENI
GOVI

LORI
BORLENGHI
CATELLANI
FULGONI
ROSI
CAPANNA
BORDI
POLTRONIERI
FONTANA
TOSI
GIANNINI
DOTTI
MICALE
RIBONI
CASOLARO
IANNONE
MJEKRA
ZACCARINI
PELLACANI
COPPI
MASCHIO
TROMBI
BELLOTTA
OLIVA
CALCINA
NEGRO
KLENZLER
GHIDOTTI
VECCHI
CAPELLINI
BONESI
CAFARO
MANGORA
BERTOLINI
MAZZA
MARCHI
PUTORTI
CARLINI
SCHIANCHI
PEDRAZZONI
ZINELLI
CAPORALE
SALATI

NOME
CRISTIAN
FABIO
LUCA
ELIO
DAMIANO
LORENZO
CORRADO
SIMONE
ENRICO
FRANCESCO
ROBERTO
LUCA
MIRCO
ANDREA
ANDREA
SIMONE
ANDREA
VALERIA
NICHOLAS
FEDERICO

MASSIMILIANO

GUIDO
SALVATORE
GIULIO
MAURO
MASSIMO
ENDI
LORENZO
GIUSEPPE
MARCO
DAVIDE
NICOLA
MATTEO
FRANCESCO
ENRICO
GIANCARLO
AUDE

ISACCO PAOLO

MARCO

GIACOMO MARIA

SAMUEL
GIACOMO
FRANCESCO
FRANCESCA
MATTEO
LUCA
MICHELE
MATTEO
MATTHIA
PAOLO
ANDREA
RAFFAELE
GIAN LUCA

TEAM

C.U.S. PARMA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
KINO MANA

A.S.D. ELBA RUNNERS

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

ASD RUNNING CLUB LATINA
AMOROTTO ASD
QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD
QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD
9' 30 LEONI ASD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

ATL. VIADANA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

+KUOTA ASD

VENGO LI' ASD
ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
RUNCARD

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO
ATL. REGGIO ASD
RUNCARD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

POL. SCANDIANESE
A.S.D. 3T

ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
RUNCARD

G.P. ARCI GOODWIN

RUNCARD

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD F70 FREESPORT
9' 30 LEONI ASD

ASD RIVAROLO DEL RE
+KUOTA ASD

TEMPO
1:05:16
1:07:12
1:10:52
1:11:10
1:12:49
1:14:40
1:15:15
1:15:32
1:16:10
1:17:04
1:17:06
1:17:29
1:18:22
1:18:43
1:19:14
1:19:37
1:20:02
1:20:09
1:20:28
1:20:33
1:21:06
1:21:49
1:22:06
1:22:29
1:23:07
1:23:17
1:23:19
1:23:35
1:24:32
1:24:42
1:25:07
1:25:16
1:25:34
1:26:42
1:26:55
1:27:20
1:27:30
1:28:00
1:28:05
1:28:07
1:28:12
1:28:16
1:28:19
1:28:44
1:28:49
1:28:57
1:29:04
1:29:31
1:29:38
1:29:48
1:30:07
1:30:58
1:31:17



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

CANUTI
TRAPASSI
ROSI

ASTI
NICORICI
PITTELLA
ROSSI
PERESSUTTI
PAVARANI
ZAMBONI
TEDESCO
ZECCA
PARENTI
CORBANI
CARSENZUOLA
CASTELLARI
PAPALINI
GILIOLI
NERI
ADORNI
SCANZANO
OPPICI
BORRA
FELISA
D'INGEO
BONUCCELLI

PINEIRO MOLINA

OLIVIERI
SCANU
GAMBARINI
SESENNA
SCAPUZZI
FONTANA
CANDIANI
BACCARANI
PEDERZANI
BONICI
BONDI
CASOLI
MUSIARI
ROSSINI
COLOMBIANI
BAREZZI
BONISOLI
VEZZOSI
GATTI
GORRERI
FRANZINI
CERINELLI
MERCOLINI
DEPEDRI
AVANZI
BARTOLI
BONAZZI

MARCELLO
GIANMARIA
MAURIZIO
VALENTINA
ELENA
GIOVANNI
WALTER
ALEX SANDRO
LUCA
ROBERTO
CLAUDIA
SAMANTA
MIRKO
SARA
MATTEO
MARCO
PIERO
SILVIA
DANIELE
PAOLA
NAZARIO
ALESSANDRA
MICHELE
ALBERTA
MARIO
GIUSEPPINA
RAMON
ENRICO
MATTEO
FRANCESCA
LUCA

LUCA
GERMAN
STEFANO
GIAN PAOLO
DAVIDE
STEFANO
ILARIA
CRISTINA
TIZIANA
ANDREA
LUCA
CHIARA
OSMAN
ROSSANO
UMBERTO
MICHELE
MARZIO
LUCA
NICOLA
MARCO
ALICE
CRISTIAN
ROBIN

RUNCARD

ASD F70 FREESPORT
PARMARATHON ASD

ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO
ALFONSINA CYCLING CLUB
C.U.S. PARMA

VENGO LI' ASD

C.U.S. PARMA

A.S.D. 3T

C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD

ASD F70 FREESPORT
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
ASD F70 FREESPORT
+KUOTA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD

QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD
CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA ASD
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
+KUOTA ASD

PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD

+KUOTA ASD
+KUOTA ASD

CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

A.S.D. 3T

+KUOTA ASD

+KUOTA ASD

+KUOTA ASD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUNCARD

VENGO LI' ASD

+KUOTA ASD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD
G.P. AVIS SUZZARA

1:31:31
1:32:07
1:32:13
1:32:27
1:32:32
1:32:35
1:32:46
1:33:21
1:33:37
1:33:42
1:33:45
1:34:39
1:34:58
1:35:08
1:36:18
1:36:22
1:36:27
1:36:28
1:36:30
1:36:46
1:36:49
1:36:51
1:37:13
1:37:42
1:38:02
1:38:14
1:38:22
1:38:59
1:39:15
1:39:15
1:39:30
1:39:53
1:39:53
1:40:13
1:40:42
1:41:15
1:41:31
1:41:39
1:41:39
1:42:36
1:43:03
1:43:12
1:43:46
1:43:47
1:43:58
1:44:14
1:44:47
1:45:15
1:45:19
1:45:19
1:45:19
1:45:35
1:45:41
1:45:59



108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

MAZZONI
GRECI
IORIO
BARTOLI
CURATI
CROTTI
SALATI
BARBIERI
ROCCI
MARGINI
BARBIERI
TAGLIAFERRI
POZZI
CEPPARULO
SCARICA
PALMIGIANO
ABELLI
RIZZITELLI
PERSEGANI
D'ANDREA
AMPOLLINI
BARBUTI
MONACHESI
CASALI
GRASSI
TOMAIUOLO
FERRARI
GHIRARDELLI
CAVALLI
LIBERATOSCIOLI
CAVALCA
PRANDI
BERTOLINI
PICCOLI
OVEGLI
BONDI

DE RISI
REGALLI
VURCHIO
VITRANO
SANDU
MUSSI
BENECCHI
LANFRANCHI
ZAZZ1
FERRARI
BELLI

DECO

PORTI
GANDOLFI
GONZI
FAVERO
GIAROLI

ERICA
EVARISTO
ROBERTO
MIRCO
EMANUELE
LUCA
LETIZIA

MARIA CRISTINA

ANNA
ALESSANDRA
MADDALENA
GIORGIO
SORAIA
FRANCESCO
ALBERTO
MICHELE
GIAN FRANCO
CRISTIAN
SILVIA
CALOGERO
GIOVANNA
COSTANTINO
MARTA
FIORELLA
VO

MICHELE
PAOLO
GIORGIA
ANDREA
LOREDANA
ROSALINDA
FAUSTO
LAURA
PIERPAOLO
FEDERICA
MASSIMILIANO
DARIO
VERONICA
ALESSANDRO
ERIKA
CAROLINA
TIZIANA
STEFANIA
FRANCESCA
SUSANNA
SABRINA
MARCO
PAMELA
ROBERTA
CECILIA
CHIARA
EMANUELE
PAOLO

ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
S.C. LOMBARDINI

ATLETICA MANARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

1:45:59
1:46:07
1:46:55
1:46:57
1:47:26
1:47:35
1:47:35

UP &amp; DOWN PIACENZA NATURAL A 1:47:44

RUNCARD

POL. SCANDIANESE

ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
PARMARATHON ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

RUNCARD
RUNCARD
ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD

CREMONACORRE ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
SCUDERIA LARINI CORSE ASD
A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO
SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD

C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
+KUOTA ASD

G.P. ARCI GOODWIN
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
PICO RUNNERS

G.P. ARCI GOODWIN
POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA

ATL. REGGIO ASD
QUADRIFOGLIO G. P. ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD

+KUOTA ASD
+KUOTA ASD

SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD

1:47:49
1:47:54
1:48:08
1:48:26
1:48:33
1:49:04
1:49:07
1:50:45
1:51:14
1:51:21
1:53:02
1:54:28
1:54:34
1:54:34
1:54:35
1:55:56
1:55:57
1:56:21
1:57:06
1:57:58
1:58:07
1:58:08
1:58:23
1:59:14
2:00:02
2:00:53
2:01:53
2:02:01
2:02:01
2:02:11
2:02:12
2:02:38
2:08:33
2:08:34
2:11:43
2:11:44
2:12:47
2:13:16

SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE PODISTICA /2:13:54

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

CUS PARMA ASD

ASD BISMANTOVA SEZIONE PODISMO

2:13:54
2:14:11
2:18:23
2:18:46
2:19:41
2:34:54



